
ROOM 4 
LEARNING 
LOWDOWN

 31st January 2025



THIS WEEK’S 
LEARNING NEWS

Bankhead will SOAR!

We have been learning our times tables.

Learning about Robert Burns.

We made Lego words in active literacy.

Fri-play started back up again.

We had a mini Highland Games.

We learned to jump from the horse in 
gymnastics



ASK US ABOUT..
Ask us about 
How we felt about it?
What did wer learn about Robert 
Burns?
What we did at the highland games?

WHAT WAS CHALLENGING

SUCCESS - OPPORTUNITY - ACTIVE - 

RESPECT

.Some of us found the lego words hard.
Some of us found multiplication hard



NEXT STEPS/TARGETS

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Our target for the next week at school is to practise our 
sound words and our common/tricky words.  We also will 
continue our work on Multiplication in maths.

Please return any reading books to the school so 
that the next group or class can use them.



IMPORTANT DATES
The next Friends of Bankhead meeting will be on Tuesday 4th February at 6.30pm. Any 

new members are very welcome.

Our next change for charity day will be on  Friday 31st January.

Monday 17th -Wednesday 19th February—school closed—half-term holiday and 

In-service day.

Thursday 27th March—Parents’ Evening

Monday 7th April—Monday 21st April—Easter Holidays

Thursday 1st May—School closed—IS day

Monday 5th May—School closed—May holiday

Friday 23rd and Monday 26th May—school closed—May weekend holiday

Wednesday 25th June—School closed at 1.00 pm for summer holidays.


